
CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 2 
Chapter 11/3 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

 
______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. ���� Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.  �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

 
 

  

R.5 

  

 1101.00.00 01 kg WHEAT OR MESLIN FLOUR  
 
 

 Free 

 1102  CEREAL FLOURS OTHER THAN OF WHEAT OR 
MESLIN: 
 

  

 1102.20.00 03 kg - Maize (corn) flour 
 

 Free 

�������� 1102.90.00 11 kg - Other 
 
 

 Free 

 1103  CEREAL GROATS, MEAL AND PELLETS: 
 

  

 1103.1  - Groats and meal: 
 

  

 1103.11.00 06 kg - - Of wheat 
 

 Free 

 1103.13.00 08 kg - - Of maize (corn) 
 

 Free 

 1103.19.00 40 kg - - Of other cereals 
 

 Free 

 1103.20.00 42 kg - Pellets 
 
 

 Free 

 1104  CEREAL GRAINS OTHERWISE WORKED (FOR 
EXAMPLE, HULLED, ROLLED, FLAKED, 
PEARLED, SLICED OR KIBBLED), EXCEPT RICE 
OF 1006; GERM OF CEREALS, WHOLE, ROLLED, 
FLAKED OR GROUND: 
 

  

 1104.1  - Rolled or flaked grains: 
 

  

 1104.12.00 14 kg - - Of oats 
 

 Free 

 1104.19.00 44 kg - - Of other cereals  Free 
 

 1104.2  - Other worked grains (for example, hulled, pearled, 
sliced or kibbled): 

 

  

 1104.22.00 17 kg - - Of oats 
 

 Free 

 1104.23.00 18 kg - - Of maize (corn) 
 

 Free 

 1104.29.00 46 kg - - Of other cereals 
 

 Free 

 1104.30.00 20 kg - Germ of cereals, whole, rolled, flaked or ground 
 
 

 Free 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
���� Subheading 1102.10.00 repealed. 
 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 2 
Chapter 11/4 (Chapter 12 follows) 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

  

 1105  FLOUR, MEAL, POWDER, FLAKES, GRANULES 
AND PELLETS OF POTATOES: 
 

  

 1105.10.00 21 kg - Flour, meal and powder 
 

 5% 
 

 1105.20.00 35 kg - Flakes, granules and pellets 
 

 5% 
 
 

 1106  FLOUR, MEAL AND POWDER OF THE DRIED 
LEGUMINOUS VEGETABLES OF 0713, OF SAGO 
OR OF ROOTS OR TUBERS OF 0714 OR OF THE 
PRODUCTS OF CHAPTER 8: 
 

  

 1106.10.00 23 kg - Of the dried leguminous vegetables of 0713 
 

 Free 
 

 1106.20.00 24 kg - Of sago or of roots or tubers of 0714 
 

 Free 
 

 1106.30.00 25 kg - Of the products of Chapter 8 
 

 Free 
 
 

 1107  MALT, WHETHER OR NOT ROASTED: 
 

  

 1107.10.00 26 kg - Not roasted 
 

 Free 
 

 1107.20.00 27 kg - Roasted 
 
 

 Free 
 

 1108  STARCHES; INULIN: 
 

  

 1108.1  - Starches:   
 

 1108.11.00 28 kg - - Wheat starch  Free 
 

 1108.12.00 29 kg - - Maize (corn) starch  Free 
 

 1108.13.00 30 kg - - Potato starch 
 

 5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 

 1108.14.00 31 kg - - Manioc (cassava) starch 
 

 Free 
 

 1108.19.00 32 kg - - Other starches 
 

 5% 
DCS:Free 
 

 1108.20.00 33 kg - Inulin 
 
 

 Free 
 

 1109.00.00 34 kg WHEAT GLUTEN, WHETHER OR NOT DRIED  Free 
 

 


